With 615,926 hectares planted, the Eastern Visayas region is considered the top coconut-
producing region in the Visayas (Western, Central, and Eastern Visayas) with a total of 1.08 
million metric tons of coconut a year. The production represents a 73% share of the Visayas 
Coconut Industry. Four hundred fifty-seven thousand twenty-six farmers (457,026) in the Eastern 
Visayas depend on the industry. Coconuts have a significant impact on the well-being of the rural 
population. Therefore, coconut research and development in this region is critical. 

The Philippine Coconut Authority (PCA) is an agency of the Philippine government under